a way that the risks thereof are spread in order to allow shareholders to share in the profits, and moreover to do 

everything which in the broadest sense may be regarded as pertaining to, furthering, or being related to such 

objective. 

Capital and Shares.  

Article 4 

4.1. The company’s share capital amounts to one hundred and fifty million euros (EUR 150,000,000), divided 

into five hundred thousand (500,000) six and a half per cent (6.5%) cumulative preference shares, each 

share having a nominal value of forty euros (EUR 40.00), ten (10) priority shares, each share having a 

nominal value of one euro (EUR 1.00), sixty million (60,000,000) A shares, each having a nominal value 

of one euro (EUR 1.00), sixty million (60,000,000) B shares, each having a nominal value of one euro (EUR 

1.00), and nine million nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand nine hundred and ninety (9,999,990) C 

shares, each having a nominal value of one euro (EUR 1.00). 

4.2. The cumulative preference shares, the priority shares, the A shares, the B shares and the C shares each 

constitute a separate class of shares. A shares, B shares and C shares are together designated as ordinary